No. 18-921

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO, et al.,

Petitioners,
V.
YALi ACEVEDO FELICIANO, et al.,

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this
15™ day of February, 2019, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3).
copies of the foregoing MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF
AND PROPOSED AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE ETHICS & RELIGIOUS
LIBERTY COMMISSION OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS by placing said copies in the FEDERAL EXPRESS,
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT and U.S. MAIL PRIORITY MAIL EXPRESS, postage prepaid,
addressed as attached.

BYXON S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS
615 L Street, NW, Suite 100

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 347-8203

District of Columbia: SS

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 15® day of February, 2019.
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Cr oF cov NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

My Commission Expires June 14, 2020.




VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Paul D. Clement

Kirkland & Ellis, NW

655 15" Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 879-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com

Cesar Rosario-Vega
Adsuar Muniz Goyco

Seda & Perezochoa PSC
208 Ponce de Leon Avenue
Suite 1600
San Juan, PR 00918
rosario@amgprlaw.com

VIA PRIORITY MAIL EXPRESS

German Jose Brau-Ramirez
Anonito Bauza

Guillermo Silva

Brauza Brau Irizarry Ojeda Silva
P.O. Box 13669

Santurce Station

San Juan, PR 00908

(787) 710-8262
german.brau@bioslawpr.com
antonio.bauza@bioslawpr.com
gsilva@bioslawpr.com

Jesus M. Jimenez Gonzalez-Rubio
P.O. Box 3025

Guayama, PR 00785
jimsensei@yahoo.com

Carlos A. Padilla-Velez
P.O. Box 194109

San Juan, PR 00919-4109
cpadilla@amoclaw.com

Eda Mariel Ayala-Morales
P.O. Box 360481

San Juan, PR 00936-4428
emayalam@hotmail.com

Jesus R. Rabell-Mendez
P.O. Box 195580

San Juan, PR 00919-5580
jesusrabell@gmail.com

Frank Zorrilla-Maldonado
P.O. Box 191783

San Juan, PR 00919-1783
fzorrilla@gmail.com

Jose R. Rivera-Morales
Jimenez Graffam & Lausell
P.O. Box 366104

San Juan, PR 00936-6104
rrivera@jgl.com




